1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & SO
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 4
DATE: 07/11/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317028
P.O. No.: 20180951

PROJECT: Schumacher Farm County Park Site Improvements
CONTRACTOR: Bauer & Raether Builders Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: BR-CO#4

Requested By: Owner

2
3. Proposed Change: Electrical additions requested by the Friends of Schumacher Farm.
4

Reason for Change: _Electrical changes in meeting room to accommodate AV system, add outlets, and
provide exterior outlets.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $6,372.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

ilihelonitinall€ontractamoln A a s rrseRa s e s SRS SIS s e $647,046.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .......c..ccoeiveiiiiiereiieiniesesese e $14,114.00
ilihciContractamoun pioR oS @han 260 E C A s e e e e $661,160.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ............c.cccoovveeiiiieiennenn. $6,372.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be...........c.ccovevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeienns $667,532.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged By .........c..cccoiiiriiiiiniiiiiiniie s 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ............ccccvevverirreneenee. 9/15/18
Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor___ Purchasing _ Department _ A/E _ PWHT __

q
9@%?/

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\317028 - Schumacher Barn Remodel Site Improvements (REBID)\REBID\11 - Change Orders\317028-Change Order Template.docx



